NEWS YOU CAN USE

from the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund

JULY 2021

HONORS BREAKFAST

Saturday, August 21, 2021

HONORS BREAKFAST

We're getting excited for our **2021 District Convention** in San Diego, CA! Save the date for our Honors Breakfast on Saturday, August 21, where we will honor YOU, our generous donors! We will also hear from a special guest who will share the impact your generosity makes on children and their families in our district. Stay tuned for more information!

DINNER ANYWHERE

With more of our population vaccinated against COVID-19, travel destinations are beginning to welcome back tourists. Have you purchased your Dinner Anywhere raffle tickets yet? Enter for your chance to win dinner anywhere in our three-state district and make a mini-vacay out of your visit! Contact the CNH Children's Fund office or any CNH Children's Fund Director to purchase tickets today.



Fickets are \$75 each and only 250 will be sold. The winner will be announced during the Inter-Club Luncheon at the 2021 District Convention on August 21, 2021. Winner need not be present to claim their prize and will have until September 30, 2022 to redeem prize. The winner is responsible for any local, federal, and state taxes incurred and must complete a W-9 form prior to receiving the prize. For a full list of our raffle rules, click here.

CHAMPIONS FOR CHILDREN

When you become a Champion for Children, you transform lives through grants, scholarship training, leadership development, and pediatric trauma prevention. Learn more about this sustaining donor program and **become a Champion today!**

DSA-CSA-YSA

The Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund offers three distinctive ways your club can recognize Kiwanians and community members for their outstanding service: the <u>Distinguished Service Award (DSA)</u>; <u>Community Service Award (CSA)</u>; and <u>Youth Service Award (YSA)</u>. Remember, every division that has 100% DSA-CSA-YSA participation from its clubs will be recognized at DCON! Order your award today!

VOLUNTEER GRANTS

Have you heard of volunteer grants? These grants are part of corporate giving programs in which companies provide monetary grants to organizations where employees regularly volunteer. As a Kiwanian who dedicates their time to serving the children in our district, consider asking your employer if they have volunteer grants to designate to the CNH Children's Fund! **Learn more here.**

RMD

Required minimum distributions, more commonly referred to as RMDs, are a congressionally-mandated distribution from traditional retirement accounts. The IRS has dictated the minimum amount a retiree must withdraw from their account every year beginning by age 72 (though any IRA owner who is age 70 ½ may make a distribution). Learn how you can both lower your taxable income and support the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund by reading our **Required Minimum Distribution FAQs.**

MATCHING DUNLAP

Is there a dedicated member (or two!) of your club who deserves outstanding recognition? Consider recognizing them with a **Dunlap Fellowship award**! Matching Dunlap funds are available for a limited time, so whether you're awarding a fellow Kiwanian or upgrading your own Dunlap, make sure to take advantage of this offer before it's too late!

